
Ordinance 67-97

ODINANCE NO \0\ -97

By Jeffrey McClelland

An Ordinance to appropriate $56,663.45 from the unencumbered General Fund, to
appropriate $11,600.00 from the unencumbered Street Construction and Repair Fund, to
appropriate $18,191.40 from the unencumbered Sewer Fund, to appropriate $6,600.00
from the unencumbered Refuse Fund, to appropriate $4,420.00 from the unencumbered
Pool Fund, to transfer $25,000.00 from the General Fund to the Police Pension Fund, and
to reduce the appropriation level of the Capital Improvements Fund by $123,000.00

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That $56,663.45 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
General Fund as follows:

01-110-51280
01-200-51010

Income Tax Collection Fees $16,812.15
Police Salaries & Wages 39,851.30

$56,663.45

Section 2. That $12,600.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Street Construction and Repair Fund as follows:

03-380-51010
03-380-51190

Salaries & Wages
Contract/Professional

$ 5,000.00
6,600.00

$11,600.00

Section 3. That $18,191.40 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Sewer Fund as follows:

10-360-51190 Contract with Columbus $18,191.40

Section 4. That $6,600.00 is appropriated from the unencumbered Refuse Fund
as follows:

11-370-51010 Salaries and Wages $6,600.00

Section 5. That $4,420.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered Pool
Fund as follows:

14-550-51010 Salaries & Wages $4,420.00

Section 6. That $25,000.00 is transferred from the unencumbered General
Fund to the Police Pension Fund.

Section 7. That the appropriation level for the Capital Improvements Fund is
reduced as follows:

13-855-51430 Streets Overlay $(123,000.00)



Section 8. That this ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of public peace health and safety and shall go into force and
effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed:~~ & ,1997

President of Council

Attest~() .~~
Clerk of Council

\~\~O


